The overall effect would be an additional loss of approximately HK$1,126,957,000 and the overall effect on
the consolidated statement of financial position would be a simultaneous increase in both share premium and
accumulated losses of the same amount of approximately HK$1,126,957,000 for the financial year ended
31 March 2015, which result in no difference in net assets and total equity but would have a carry-forward
effect of understatement in both share premium and accumulated losses of approximately HK$1,126,957,000
on the consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 March 2016 and 2017.

Consequently, the Group’s consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 March 2017 and 2016, the
consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended 31 March 2017, and certain explanatory notes
have been restated to reflect the correction of these errors.

The correction of these errors did not impact the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year
ended 31 March 2017.

8

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2017 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Capital and reserve
Reserves

– Share premium 3,030,470 1,126,957 4,157,427
– Accumulated losses (1,174,626) (1,126,957) (2,301,583)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2016 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Capital and reserve
Reserves

– Share premium 2,020,370 1,126,957 3,147,327
– Accumulated losses (918,833) (1,126,957) (2,045,790)

4. REVENUE

An analysis of the Group’s revenue for the year from continuing operations is as follows:

2018 2017
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated)

Sale of electricity 222,207 105,700
Sale of fur garment – 1,215
Dividend income from unlisted available-for-sale financial assets 115,166 468
Dividend income from listed financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 8,529 283

345,902 107,666

Sale of electricity included HK$188,407,000 (2017: HK$79,311,000) tariff subsidy received and receivable
from the state grid companies in the People’s Republic of China (the “PRC”) based on the prevailing